UNITED STATES OF AMERICA before the SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 Release No. 85705 / April 22, 2019

Admin. Proc. File No. 3-18846

In the Matter of

OAKRIDGE GLOBAL ENERGY SOLUTIONS, INC.

ORDER REGARDING SERVICE

On September 27, 2018, the Securities and Exchange Commission issued an order instituting administrative proceedings ("OIP") against Oakridge Global Energy Solutions, Inc., pursuant to Section 12(j) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.¹ On November 30, 2018, the Division of Enforcement filed the Declaration of Christopher E. Martin, which stated that, pursuant to Rule 141(a)(2)(ii) of the Commission's Rules of Practice,² service of the OIP was attempted on Oakridge Global Energy Solutions on October 1, 2018, at the address shown on the company's most recent EDGAR filing, but that the U.S. Postal Service's tracking system indicated that delivery "could not be made because the addressee was unknown." It appears that there have been no filings in this proceeding since that Declaration, including whether the OIP was subsequently served on Oakridge Global Energy Solutions. Accordingly, it is ORDERED that the Division of Enforcement file a status report concerning service of the OIP by May 6, 2019, and every 28 days thereafter until service is accomplished.

The parties are reminded that an electronic courtesy copy of each filing should be emailed to APFilings@sec.gov in PDF text-searchable format.

For the Commission, by the Office of the General Counsel, pursuant to delegated authority.

Vanessa A. Countryman Acting Secretary

Oakridge Global Energy Solutions, Inc., Exchange Act Release No. 84301, 2018 WL 4678500 (Sept. 27, 2018).

² 17 C.F.R. § 201.141(a)(2)(ii).